## THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL.

## AN ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING THE ADDITION OF ONE TEMPORARY CAPTAIN POSITION, INCREASING THE AUTHORIZED POSITIONS FOR THE RANK OF CAPTAIN TO TWENTY-ONE UNTIL THE NEXT VACANCY IN THE RANK OF CAPTAIN OR ABOVE OPENS.

## \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

**SECTION 1.** The number of positions in the Police Captain rank set forth in Section 17. D. of the FY2014 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance No. 2013-09-12-0627, is hereby amended as set forth below.

**June 19, 2014 Police Uniformed Position.** Effective June 19, 2014, the number of uniformed Police Captain positions for FY 2014 is fixed by fund and rank as follows:

Police Captain21021					
	Police Captain		21	0	21

**SECTION 2.** The number of positions in the Police Captain rank set forth in Section 17. E. of the FY2014 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance No. 2013-09-12-0627, is hereby amended as set forth below.

Effective as of the date following the first vacancy after June 19, 2014, the number of positions in the rank of Police Captain is fixed by fund and rank as follows:

Police Captain	20	0	20

**SECTION 3.** Funding for this Ordinance will be funded through SAPD's Fiscal Year 2014 General Fund Budget.

**SECTION 4.** The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance may, subject to concurrence by the City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP Fund Numbers, SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers, and SAP GL Accounts, as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance.

**SECTION 5.** This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of	, 2014.
	<b>M A Y</b> Julián Castro	OR
ATTEST:	APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk	Robert F. Gree	nblum, City Attorney